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Question: 1 
 
You are preparing to migrate the topology of an installed VPLEX Local system. What is a supported 
upgrade path? 
Response: 
 
A.Local to Geo to Global 
B.Local to Metro 
C.Local to Global 
D.Local to Metro to Geo 
 

Answer: B 
 

Question: 2 
 
When creating logging and metadata volumes, which LUN requirement applies to both volumes? 
Response: 
 
A.Array LUNs must be zeroed-out. 
B.Array LUNs must be RAID 0 
C.Array LUNs must be thin. 
D.Array LUNs must be RAID 1 
 

Answer: A 
 

Question: 3 
 
What is a group of VPLEX directors that participate in the cache coherence protocol for a virtual volume? 
Response: 
 
A.Storage View 
B.Consistency Group 
C.Share Group 
D.Administrative Domain 
 

Answer: C 
 

Question: 4 



 
Which volumes should be placed in Storage View for a RecoverPoint cluster? 
Response: 
 
A.Journals, production, and copies only 
B.Repository, journals, production, and copies 
C.Repository, journals, and copies only 
D.Repository, journals, and production only 
 

Answer: B 
 

Question: 5 
 
Do virtual volumes need to be taken off-line prior to upgrading VPLEX software, and why or why not? 
Response: 
 
A.Yes, to preserve data integrity 
B.Yes, because the host-based multi-pathing software provides direct access during the upgrade 
C.No, because VPLEX software can be upgraded non-disruptively 
D.No, because the upgrading can be undone 
 

Answer: C 
 

Question: 6 
 
What is the purpose of VPLEX Witness in a Metro environment? 
Response: 
 
A.Observe the state of the clusters, Distinguish link outages, Intercluster failures, Resume or suspend I/O 
B.Prevent cluster link failure, Stop I/O transfer, Split consistency groups, Failover consistency groups 
C.Send notifications, Pause I/O transfer, Initiate vault dump, Failover consistency groups 
D.Observe state of the clusters, Suspend I/O, Execute health-check, Resume I/O 
 

Answer: A 
 

Question: 7 
 
In the distributed cache architecture, how much local cache does a VS2 director have? 
Response: 
 
A.36 GB 
B.64 GB 



C.32 GB 
D.72 GB 
 

Answer: C 
 

Question: 8 
 
You are doing a code upgrade on a VPLEX. In which directory do you put the upgrade files in order to 
execute the code upgrade? 
Response: 
 
A./tmp/vfs 
B./diags/collect-diagnostics-out 
C./tmp/VPlexInstallPackages 
D./tmp/diags 
 

Answer: C 
 

Question: 9 
 
Which command is used to remove a custom monitor? 
Response: 
 
A.monitor stop 
B.monitor disable 
C.monitor delete 
D.monitor destroy 
 

Answer: D 
 

Question: 10 
 
When do you enable the front-end ports during VPLEX installation? 
Response: 
 
A.After create meta-volumes and backup 
B.Before create meta-volumes and backup 
C.Before launch EZ-Setup wizard 
D.After expose storage to hosts 
 

Answer: A 



 


